YAGHOUT CABLE

Humans Deserve The Best Quality
Experience the Best Quality With Us
Yaghout Cable®

Established in 2006
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Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant
Wires and Cables

www.YaghoutCable.com
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YAGHOUT CABLE

Manufacturer of silicone wire and cable
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YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables
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YAGHOUT CABLE

Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables
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YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables
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Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables
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YAGHOUT CABLE

Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables




Lo b 9 paw (i Sg) g Gole ) edlaiwl 3y5 0 3ol HTV (595l w (gloailols § ez (oSl w 3 5LwlS
(09%kiw balyid 9 polg-> 2y 39402 ag2) Loyda + 9Saliws Jolidh 45,0394 (5o JuSidl 52 Az )
(§yidie Cawlg>)d 3)9 0 9 39 >90 (gLl wl (Lo )3 AL 3 bl - Lo 63 S e il + Lo 41355, +
Wigdh (50 a5y 9 G J9oyd
))59§9A.J.LMJB):“SLQWHLEIH@LABI&_QLQOTMQQomwMLQbQSA $ Cwaz LluSgy
Elil g 02 Ll gloyaih iz gho Lo ol 0leTise Iyj Jiwmd 5 Eg e LlwSgp Lo eilwaw 3w
C0j® )3 (582 480 (gl (g ik (Lo )b g oyogiwVl I (gl 63y Ll Gyb (3l jl g 3,5 eslaiwl 60 s
A5 (50 pol)5




Rspercont R0

Nsnrconk Wmcompenes

F3230 50 el 0 2y ) 1 (539591 503 b oSk (5jle e 5 usS)T o) (i
09> (.).Jl.ng)J) > 6305 G5 jl yu€ 4y 00ub ()9awVg0,8 (5l (533958 plw olyad ) HTV ()9Suliw S 1ol jd w

95w BLlS (gl HSad ) ))So (o (i L 9 e )8 (Shls) Juo Silg) (59) 1) 034 wusS)5 BLolS Huaw »

Sgdirro 4 8LSl 3 5LolS 4 (oSl w sy plaol gl o.x_uSu_;uJUb_;qu.JLAASQ)J‘&_uJJLmlS)JT al>y0 53 a
i s SO 4 a5LelS (s olgh (6 4 )3 L5 5y 1k &yg o (gjlw p-Sad Jac « Sl (59 (5292 40 Camnbuo g

29 39290 1 GIAK) 9 WluSgy 9 @ (533958

»lw g LlwSgy LS| s o)d 4l
AbL (5o oyl 5yl Lo (55399
Gon— 35195 s of > Lk as
U 9 i (-53gS 9 p9Sakiuw ols->

D3 (agllaols i)l

YAGHOUT CABLE

Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables
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Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables
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Approval Certificates
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ISIRI 1926-4
ISIRI 4267-1

ISIRI 4267-2
ISO 9001:2015

ISO 14001:2015
ISO 17025:2017
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The right choice
prevents accidents




SIF Single Core Silicone Rubber Insulated Wire

SIF Single Core Silicone Rubber Insulated Wire

Silicone Wire

Single core silicone wires that are wed in high and low tempratures -60c +200c sand also places that need

high flexibility are produced as SIF.

1.Conductor

2.Insulation

Silicone wires are not only resistant against heat, but also oil, alchohol, acid and fuel proof.

low smoke and halogen free are other advantages of silicone wires.

Temperature range

+250C

I-SOt

Technical Data

Temperature range
-60t +200c
(Short-time use:250¢)

Burning characteristics
Flame retardant and

anlf_avtinaiiiahina an to

STl CA\.lllyulollllly aCcC.io

IEC 603332-1-2

Acid gas emission
In acc.to IEC 60754-1
In acc.to IEC 60754-2

Smoke density
In acc.to IEC 61034-2

Nominal voltage
300v / 500v

Testing voltage
2000v

Insulation color Applications

One core

000 @?
0000 0 \db%
o0 LS

0
R X
'.9 o

Construction Standards
1.Conductor [EC 60245-1
Flexible stranded IEC 60228
tinned copper,acc.to

IEC 60228,EN 60228, IEC 60754-1
VDE 0295,class 5 |[EC 60754-2
A e IEC 61034-2
Z.lnsuiation R T
Silicone rubber type |[EC 60332-1-2
IE2 to IEC 60245-1

3.Color

On request




SIF Single Core Silicone Rubber Insulated Wire

o] 9 [k i mles wy G@ReCE

©] @ Jii 3 ©
Number of Cond.x Number of Stranding x | Nominal Thickness of | Overall Diameter | Approx Weight
Cross Section (mm) Single Core Diameter Insulation (mm) (mm) kg/km

IR0 8 x0.186

1 X 0.50 16 x 0.186 0.6 2.1 8

1X0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 2.2 11

1X1.0 32 x0.186 0.6 2.5 14

12415 32 x 0.227 0.7 2.8 19

1X2.5 52 x 0.227 0.8 3.4 30

1X4.0 56 x 0.282 0.8 a0 48
1X6.0 84 x 0.282 0.8 5.2 71

1X10 80 x 0.388 1l 7.0 120
1X16 125 x 0.386 1.0 8.4 180
1X25 196 x 0.386 1.2 10.3 290
1 X35 266 x 0.386 1.7 11.6 400
1 X 50 728 x 0.282 1.4 18,8 550
1X70 570 x 0.386 1.4 16.0 750
Q95 740 x 0.386 %6 18.4 1000
1 X120 931 x 0.386 1.6 20.0 1260

YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables



SIF-GL Single Core Silicone Rubber Insulated Wire With Fiberglass Braid

SIF-GL Single Core Silicone Rubber Insulated Wire With Fiberglass Braid

copper

A A A R A R A A A P A A A A A Y A A A AV A A 2

m&m&m@m - P —— Silicone Rubber

—— e Fiberglass

Silicone wire with fiberglass braid

Silicone wire with fiberglass braid is a high temperature single conductor silicone wire with a heat resistant
fiberglass braid recommended for use in applications where temperature exceeds the maximum rating of
traditional and rubber insulated wires. Recommended applications include foundries,steel mills and glass

factories and other high temperature processes or require a high mechanical resistance and wherever an overall abrasio

Insulation color Applocations
One core

| 000 @ § s
1 o) N ‘}<
. % LY

Temperature range

u.o 4

Technical Data Construction Standards
Temperature range 1.Conductor IEC 60245-1
-60c +200c Flexible stranded
IEC 60228

(Short-time use:250c) tinned copper,acc.to

_ 5 - IEC 60228,EN60228, IEC 60754-1
Burning characteristics VDE 0295,class 5 IEC 60754-2
Flame retardant and
self-extinguishing acc.to 2 Insulation IEC 61034-2
IEC 603332-1-2 Silicone rubber type |[EC 60332-1-2

Acid gas emission
In acc.to IEC 60754-1
In acc.to IEC 60754-2

Smoke density
In acc.to IEC 61034

Nominal voltage
300v / 500v

Testing voltage
2000v

IE2 to IEC 60245-1

3.Color
On request



SIF-GL Single Core Silicone Rubber Insulated Wire With Fiberglass Braid

Applications Packaging

R 19984 K, A ) N AN fm'ﬁ
(3 [ i o) 720 ™ == a3 Qe @CE
caad V4 7 _SGS
Core and Size Stranding Number of Nominal Thickness of Nominal Overall Approx
mm sq Strand/Strand Diameter Insulation mm Diameter. mm Weight kg/km
0.6 2.4 729

1X0.25 8 x 0.186
1X 0.50 16 x 0.186 0.6 2.6 12.6
1X0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 2.9 16.0
1X1.0 32 x 0.186 0.7 3.0 18.4
1X1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 3.4 23.7
1X2.5 52 x 0.227 e 4.0 35.6
1X4.0 56 x 0.282 e 4.7 53.3
1X6.0 84 x 0.282 o 5.7 77.3
1X10 80 x 0.388 7.3 129.2
1X16 125 x 0.386 "0 8.9 198.6
1X25 196 x 0.386 12 10.8 302.5
1X35 266 x 0.386 U 12.1 413.0
1X 50 728 x 0.282 14 14.5 578.0
1X 70 570 x 0.386 1.4 16.5 815.0
1X95 740 x 0.386 1.6 18.9 1100.0
1X 120 931 x 0.386 1.6 21.0 1360.0
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SIHSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable

SIHSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable

1.Conductor

2.Insulation

3.Jacket

Silicone Cable

Silicone Cable is a heavy duty,multi conductor,silicone insulated control cable with tear resistance silicone
jacket.This cable is recommended for use in applications where high temperatures,UV light and mechanical
abuse rapidly cause other cables to deteriorate.The silicone cable is a flexible,cost effective,high temperature
cable.

Recommended applications include foundries,steel mils,glass factories,baking equipment,burners,heating and

lighting systems.This cable can also be used anywhere salt water is present,and high tempretureprocesses are
utilized.

Temperature range Color of cores & jacket Applications
Two core Three core .v.”‘ !
- 00  0pQo ] &N

Four core Five core

dpdd oo oL
I e six core and more Jacket color “?R ‘%/

Black numberd

core+ ’ oo

Technical Data Construction Standards
Temperature range 1.Conductor IEC 60245-1
-60c +200¢ Flexible stranded IEC 60245-4
(Short-time use:250¢) tinned copper,acc.to
) o IEC 60228,EN 60228, IEC 60228

Burning characteristics VDE 0295,class 5 IEC 60754-1
Flame retardant and
self-extinguishing acc.to 2.Insulation IEC 60754-2
IEC 603332-1-2 Silicone rubber type IEC 61034-2

. L. I[E2 to IEC 60245-1
Acid gas emission IEC 60332-1-2

In acc.to IEC 60754-1 3.Jacket
In acc.to IEC 60754-2 Silicone rubber type

Smoke density I[E2 to IEC 60245-1
In acc.to IEC 61034-2

) 4.Color
Nominal voltage In accordance with
300v / 500v the VDE 0293-308

Testing voltage
2000v




SIHSI

Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable

R K ] oo W20 ™

Number of Cond.x Number of Stranding x
Cross Section (mm) Single Core Diameter

2940825
293025
22 5 .75

2 x1.

o

L5218
288285
2x4.0
2x6.0
8 % 0 7/5)
BREIEO
38X 1.5
BEXI285

3 Xx4.

o

SEXI6R

)

4x0.75
4x1.0
4x1.5
4x2.5
4x4.0
4x6.0
4x10
4x16
5x0.75
5x1.0
HEXIRD,
HEX7 85
5x4.0
5x6.0
6 x0.75
6x1.0
© % 1.5
6P 47%5
6 x4.0
6 x6.0

YAGHOUT CABLE

13 x0.15
16 x 0.186

24 x 0.186
32 x0.186
B28x8012.27;
528 x805227
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282
24 x 0.186
32 x0.186
32 x 0.227
51 54 0,22707/
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282
24 x 0.186
32 x0.186
32¥x805227
52 x205227,
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282
96 x 0.352
125 x 0.386
24 x 0.186
32 x0.186
32 x 0.227
52 x 0.227
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282
24 x 0.186
32 x0.186
32 x 0.227
3374 52 (0227271
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282

Thickness of

Insulation (mm)

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.8
0.9
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.8
0.9
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.8
0.9
1.0
il

168
163
0.6
0.6
0.8
089
1.0
11

0.6
0.6
0.8
059
1.0
1.1

0.8
0.8
0.9

10
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5 o v v u N
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5,1l
529
6.3
7.0
8.3
1053
12.0
(5:2)
/Al
78
95
11119
13.0
752
759,
8.6
10.3
11807/
16.0
20.0
23.0
889,
ol
10.3
(K15
14.4
17.6
8.6
9%5
10.3
=5
14.7
(8%

i /'\‘ &
= g @ en@C€
% _SG§
Thickness of Overall
Jacket (mm) | Diameter(mm)
0.8 4.5

Approx Weight
kg/km

40.0
48.0

53.0
60.0
82.0
113580
191.0
274.0
64.0
78.0
98.0
152.0
224.0
338.0
84.0
95%0)
122.0
189.0
295.0
442.0
707.0
987.0
101.0
116.0
148.0
229.0
85920
535.0
117.0
135.0
173.0
268.0

441.0
630.0




SIHSI

Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable

e

Number of Cond.x

\AAS

AdA

Cross Section (mm)

7 x0.75
ExaIno
732 18
A28
7x4.0
7x6.0
65 1168
12453 1.9
172 72 7.5
16 52 1.8
205x81m5
24 x 1.5

4 Yl

Number of Stranding x

Single Core Diameter
84 x 0.282
24 x 0.186

32 x0.186
32 x 0.227
52 x 0.227
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282
B2wR08277
328002227,
928x805227
B29x80:227;
32 x 0.227

Thickness of
Insulation (mm)

0.6
0.8
059
1.0
11
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.8
0.8
0.8

SGS|

= wmd &3 @CE

Thick
Jacke

n
t
1o
il
la

N N ®» 0N o o o

©o

ess of Overall
(mm) Diameter(mm)
9.8

10.5
1.7
1357
16.1
(955
12.0
14.9
18.3
18.0
19.0
20.0

kg/km
125.0
144.0
187.0
293.0
481.0
685.0
238.0
332.0
580.0
427.0
549.0
635.0




. SIHS| Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable

YAGHOUT CABLE
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SIHCSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with Copper Wire Screened

SIHCSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable

e e N o S 1

with Copper Wire Screened

1.Conductor

2.Insulation

3.Screen

4. Jacket

Sheilded silicone cable

Sheilded Silicone Cable is a heavy duty,multiple- conductor,shielded,continuous flex cable with tear resistance
silicone jacket.This cable is recommended for use in continuose flex applications where high temperatures,UvV
light and mechanical abuse rapidly cause other cables to deteriorate.The sheilded silicone cable is a continu-
ous flex,cost effectivehigh temperature cable.Recommended applications include foundries,steel mills,glass
factories,baking equipment,burners,heating and lighting and injection molding machinery systems.This cable
can also be used anywhere salt water is present,and high tempreture processes are utilized.An overall tinned
copper shield is recommended whenever electrical interference distors signal transmission,or whene EMI (Elec-
tromagnetic Interference) emissions are suppressed.

Temperature range

Color of cores & jacket Applications

+250C

I-Got

Technical Data

Temperature range
-60t +200t
(Short-time use:250¢)

Burning characteristics
Flame retardant and
self-extinguishing acc.to
IEC 603332-1-2

Acid gas emission
In acc.to IEC 60754-1
In acc.to IEC 60754-2

Smoke density
In acc.to IEC 61034-2

Nominal voltage
300v / 500v

Testing voltage
2000v

Two core Three core

opdb obd

six core and more Jacket color
Black numberd

core+ ’ oo

Construction

1.Conductor
Flexible stranded
tinned copper,acc.to
iEC 60228,EN 60228,
VDE 0295,class 5

2.Insulation
Silicone rubber type
IE2 to IEC 60245-1

3.Screen
Aluminium tape and
tinned copper braid

4. Jacket
Silicone rubber type
IE2 to IEC 60245-1

5.Color
In accordance with
the VDE 0293-308

v,
9

o
>}

!

“en§
3 W

o
'

Val

Standards

IEC 60245-1
IEC 60228

[He=fed rafayeyile /] ]
v Vus s |

IEC 60754-2
IEC 61034-2
IEC 60332-1-2



SIHCSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with Copper Wire Screened

R K ] oo W20 ™

Number of Cond.x Number of Stranding x
Cross Section (mm) Single Core Diameter

28085
28075
2x1.0
7551659
72 3% 7513)
2x4.0
2x6.0
2 x10.0
2x16.0
384085
BRA0NS
3x1.0
BEEIR5
3x2.5
3x4.0
3x6.0
3x10
3x16
4x0.5
4x0.75
4x1.0
4x1.5
4x2.5
4x4.0
4x6.0
4x10.0
4x16.0
5x0.5
5% 0,775
5 3% 1.0
5 % 1.5
HPX285
5x4.0
5x6.0

YAGHOUT CABLE

16 x 0.186
24 x 0.186

32 x 0.186
32 x 0.227
52 x 0.227
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282
96 x 0.352
125 x 0.386
16 x 0.186
24 x 0.186
32 x 0.186
Wb s 7207/
528x8052.24.
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282
96 x 0.352
125 x 0.386
16 x 0.186
24 x 0.186
32 x 0.186
32 x 0.227
372 < 22727/
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282
96 x 0.352
125 x 0.386
16 x 0.186
24 x 0.186
32 x0.186
325305227
528x8022¢/,
56 x 0.282
84 x 0.282

Thickness of
Insulation (mm)

0.6
0.6
0.8
0,2)
1.0
51
1.3
1lod
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.8
029
1.0
sl
1.3
i3
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.8
0.9
1.0
il
o3
i3
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.8
0.9
1.0
i1

0.8
0).%)
1.0
1.1

—
0 © o

o
o v
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o0
Uo?’
8.2
9.8
11.6
14.2
16.6
20.4
6.7
7.4
8.0
8.6
10.3
123
15.0
17.6
2 %)
78
8.4
8.7
9.4
11.4
14.0
16.4
11929
24.4
8.0
8.8
9.4
10.5
12.4
15.1
18.4

i = § @5 @ CE
Ve o & [@en @
Thickness of Overall
Jacket (mm) | Diameter(mm)
0.8 6.4

kg/km
59.0
72.0
79.0
103.0
149.0
221.0
316.0
446.0
675.0
72.0
88.0
105.0
128.0
189.0
281.0
407.0
589.0
93580
86.0
114.0
129.0
158.0
249.0
367.0
509.0
774.0
1196.0
107.0
135.0
150.0
188.0
293.0
438.0
636.0




SIHCSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with Copper Wire Screened

3 I 0 5 O = wma Gl @CC

Number of Cond.x Number of Stranding x Th1ckness of Thickness of Overall Approx Weight
Cross Section (mm) Single Core Diameter Insulation (mm) Jacket (mm) | Diameter(mm) kg/km

6x0.5 16 x 0.186 1.0 124.0
6 x0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 11,0 9% 153.0
6x1.0 32 x 0.186 0.6 1.0 10.1 173.0
(553115 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.0 11.2 228.0
6x2.5 52 x 0.227 0.9 1.2 13.0 293.0
6 x4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 (%5 16.0 506.0
6 X 6.0 84 x 0.282 1.1 1.8 20.0 745.0
7 x0.5 16 x 0.186 0.6 1.0 8.9 134.0
7 x0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 1.0 9.8 166.0
7x1.0 32 x 0.186 0.6 1.0 10.1 189.0
7x1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.0 11.2 250.0
7Ex285 52 x 0.227 0.9 .72 13.4 372.0
7 x4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 1585 16.4 561.0
7 x 6.0 84 x 0.282 1.1 1.8 20.0 249.0
10 X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.7 15.0 379.0
10 x 2.5 52 x 0.227 0.9 1.8 17.4 538.0
12 X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 7/ 15.4 433.0
12 X 2.5 52 x 0.227 0.9 1.8 17.9 614.0
14x1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 16.2 485.0
16 x 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 17.0 538.0
18 X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 17.8 591.0
19 x 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 17.8 613.0
20 x1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 19.4 679.0
24x1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 75,72 801.0




SIHCSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with Copper Wire Screened

YAGHOUT CABLE
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1. Localization of two-layer woven resin wire for
the first time in iran.

2. Upgrade production capacity (81,216 meters per day)

3. Increasing the number of knitting machines (112 pieces)
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SIHSI-GL Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with Fiberglass Braided

SIHSI-GL Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with
Fibergiass Braided

1.Conductor

2.Insulation

A 3.Jacket
4.Screen

Silicone cable with fiber glass braid

Silicone Cable is a heavy duty , multi conductor , silicone insulated control cable with high temperature resis-
tance silicone jacket and also fiber glass braids. This cable is recommended for use in applications where high
temperatures , UV light and mechanical abuse rapidly cause other cables to deteriorate. The silicone cable is a
flexible , cost effective , high temperature cable. Recommended applications include foundries , steel mills ,

glass factories,baking equipment , burners , heating and lighting systems. This cable can also be used anywhere
salt water is present , and high tempreture processes are utilized .

Temperature range Color of cores & jacket Applications

Two core Three core g
a _—\
\

00 0pQo 3 ©F

N
D
Four core Five core

r
opdb oo oL §
‘ | -
I 3
60 C ‘cB

core+ ’ oo

D

%
o

%,

Y
>

Val

Technical Data Construction Standards
Temperature range 1.Conductor IEC 60245-1
-60C +3QO°c Elexible stranded IEC 60228
(Short-time use:400%¢) tinned copper,acc.to

. o iEC 60228,EN 60228, IEC 60754-1
Burning characteristics VDE 0295,class 5 IEC 60754-2
Flame retardant and
self-extinguishing acc.to 2.Insulation IEC 61034-2
IEC 603332-1-2 Silicone rubber type IEC 60332-1-2

. . [E2 to IEC 60245-1
Acid gas emission

In acc.to IEC 60754-1 3.Jacket

In acc.to IEC 60754-2 Silicone rubber type
Grrsla Camais, [E2 to IEC 60245-1
In acc.to IEC 61034-2

4.Screen
Nominal voltage Fiberglass braid
300v / 500v
5.Color
Testing voltage In accordance with

2000v the VDE 0293-308




SIHSI-GL Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with Fiberglass Braided

TER XYY} K, A e, Ml N D, m
3 I i) ows A [ e WE@RE
2 S
Number of Cond.x Number of Stranding x Thickness of Thickness of Overall Approx Weight
Cross Section (mm) Single Core Diameter Insulation (mm) Jacket (mm) | Diameter(mm) kg/km
0.6 0.8 6.6 7172

2x0.75 24 x 0.186
2x1.0 32 x0.186 0.6 0.9 7.0 80
2x1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.0 7ot/ 107
2 x2.5 52 x 0.227 0.9 o 9.0 158
2 x 4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 1.2 172 225
3x0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 0.9 7.6 86
3x1.0 32 x0.186 0.6 0.9 7.8 103
&) 54 115 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.0 8.5 127
BES2R5 52 x 0.227 0.9 (ol 10.3 192
3x4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 1.2 12,8 276
AP e 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.1 9.4 157
5 5% 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.1 11.0 188
7 x1.5 328101227 0.8 ol 12.4 233

YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables



SIHSISWB Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable With Galvanized Steel Wire Armour

SIHSISWB Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable With
Gaivanized Steei Wire Armour

1.Conductor
2.Insulation

3.Jacket

4 Armour

Armored silicone cable

Silicone insulated conductors with silicone outer jackets and protection steel braid.Recommended for use
where high temperatures,mechanical abuse and abrasion rapidly cause other cables to deteriorate .1t is a flexi-
ble,high temperature cable where additional mechanical protection is required. Recommended applications in-
clude

foundries,steel mills and glass factories and other high temperature processes.

Temperature range Color of cores & jacket Applications
Two core Three core .v.”‘ !
+250C o0 oo % ).:::' @
Four core Five core ‘
Ode d,b d,? %5_@‘@
Slzgogeu:de:ﬂore Jacket color JQ o/

I ks 00 3
Technical Data Construction Standards
Temperature range 1.Conductor IEC 60245-1
-60t +200¢ Flexible stranded IEC 60228
(Short-time use:250t) tinned copper,acc.to )

: oy iEC 60228,EN 60228, IEC 607541
Burning characteristics VDE 0295,class 5 IEC 60754-2
Flame retardant and
self-extinguishing acc.to 2.Insulation IEC 61034-2
IEC 603332-1-2 Silicone rubber type IEC 60332-1-2

. . IE2 to IEC 60245-1
Acid gas emission

In acc.to IEC 60754-1 3. acket

In acc.to IEC 60754-2 silicone rubber type
Smoke density IE2 to IEC 60245-1
In acc.to IEC 61034-2

4.Armour
Nominal voltage Galvanized Steel wire braided
300v / 500v

5.Color

Testing voltage

In accordance with
2000v

the VDE 0293-308




SIHSISWB Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable With Galvanized Steel Wire Armour

BRI 5 P ™) & W= @»@«ngaxﬁg(é
Number of Cond.)z( Number of Stranding x Thickness of
Cross Section (mm) Single Core Diameter Insulation (mm) | Jacket (mm) | Diameter(mm) kg/km
22x1022:5 13 x 0.15 0.6 40.0
2x0.5 16 x 0.186 0.6 0.8 6.4 48.0
2x0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 0.8 6.6 530
2x1.0 32 x 0.186 0.6 0.9 7.0 60.0
2x%x1.5 8325808227 0.8 1.0 7,7 82.0
2x2.5 529802227, 0.9 1.1 9.0 135.0
2 x4.0 56308282 il (12 1172 191.0
2%X6.0 84 x 0.282 0.8 1.5 12.6 274.0
3x0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 0.9 7.6 64.0
3x1.0 32 x0.186 0.6 0.9 7.8 78.0
3x1.5 2 52 72707 0.8 1.0 885 98.0
Y LS 528 X8 08227, 0.9 1.1 10.3 1157,
3x4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 .2 9.4 224.0
3X6.0 84 x 0.282 0.8 195 13.8 338.0
4x0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 0.9 8.0 84.0
4%x1.0 32 x0.186 0.6 0.9 8.7 9520
4%1.5 ), 52 @772/ 0.8 .1 9.4 122.0
4x2.5 528X 087247 0.9 1.2 11.6 189.0
4% 4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 53 14.4 295.0
4x6.0 84 x 0.282 1l 1.8 16.8 442.0
4x10 96 x 0.352 1,8 (8 21.0 707.0
4x16 125 x 0.386 1.3 2:0) 24.0 987.0
5x0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 1.0 7/ 101.0
5x1.0 32 x0.186 0.6 1.0 9.9 116.0
5%x1.5 B2EXA(N227; 0.8 1.1 11.1 148.0
5425 52x0.227 0.9 1.3 12.3 229.0
5x 4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 1.4 15.4 359.0
5X6.0 84 x 0.282 1.1 1.8 18.6 G255,0)
6 x0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 1.0 9.5 117.0
6x1.0 32 x0.186 0.6 1.0 10.3 135.0
6x1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 0 11.3 173.0
() 04 Tht) 52 x 0.227 089 152 117258 268.0
6x4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 (i3 15.7 441.0
6X%6.0 84 x 0.282 1.1 1.8 1.5 630.0

YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables



SIHSISWB Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable With Galvanized Steel Wire Armour

R [X11Y) K, A _<

3 LA ] o A [ =
Number of Cond.x Number of Stranding x Thickness of Thickness of Overall Approx Weight
Cross Section (mm) Single Core Diameter Insulation (mm) | Jacket (mm) [ Diameter(mm) kg/km

7 X 0.75 24 x 0.186 0.6 10.6

7X1.0 32 x 0.186 0.6 1.0 11.3 230
7X1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.0 12.5 292
7X2.5 52 x 0.227 0.9 1.2 14.5 415
7X4.0 56 x 0.282 1.0 1.5 17.1 619
7X6.0 84 x 0.282 1.1 1.8 20.5 935
10 X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 il.7 15.3 454
12X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.7 15.8 496
14X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 17.5 553
16 X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 18.4 632
18X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 19.2 694
19X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 19.2 706
20 X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 20.5 810
24X 1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 1.8 21.5 952
10 X 2.5 52 x 0.227 0.9 1.8 18.8 659

12X2.5 52 x 0.227 0.9 1.8 19.3 737




SIHSISWB Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable With Galvanized Steel Wire Armour

YAGHOUT CABLE

YAGHOUT CABLE
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Silicone Rubber Ignition Cable

Silicone Rubber Ignition Cable

Ignition Wire

1.Conductor

2.Insulation

The ignition wires are uses to make a spark with trans the surge current in ignition chamber.

The silicone rubber insulation is useful for this situation , case of its properties , like high

temperature resistance and resistance against oil , acid and things of that nature.

Temperature range

+250C

I -60°C

Technical Data

Temperature range
-60t +200t
(Short-time use:250¢)

Burning characteristics
Flame retardant and

anlf_avtinaiiiahina an to

STl CA\.lllyulollllly aCC.10

IEC 603332-1-2

Acid gas emission
In acc.to IEC 60754-1
In acc.to IEC 60754-2

Smoke density
In acc.to IEC 61034-2

Insulation color Applications

One core

00 00 gy
=
st P

0
o0 g X
'.‘ o

Construction Standards
1.Conductor |IEC 60245-1
Flexible stranded IEC 60228
tinned copper,acc.to

IEC 60228,EN 60228, IEC 60754-1
VDE 0295,class 5 |[EC 60754-2
AL e IEC 61034-2
Z.lnsuiation R T
Silicone rubber type |[EC 60332-1-2
IE2 to IEC 60245-1

3.Color

On request




Silicone Rubber Ignition Cable

<

wll= w38 @BEC

Core and Size Stranding Number of Outer Diameter Ignition Weight kg/km
mm sq Strand/Strand Diameter approx.mm Voltage.Kv approx

1x0.15 7x0.15

1x0.50 16 x 0.186 5 10 40
1x0.75 24 x 0.186 7 20 55
1 ¢ 1,0 32 x 0.186 7 20 58
IEXS15 72 5 72747/ 8 18 61
12785 52 x 0.227 8 16 68

YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables



Silicone Rubber Spark Plug Wire

Silicone Rubber Spark Plug Wire

YAGHOUT CABLE

Spark Plug Wire

—— e 1.Fiberglass

\ 5.Fiberglass
———=o 6.Silicone Rubber

The conductor of ignition cable has been screwed around a semiconductor . By sending a pulse to this coil ,

spark will appear. Actually this spark affects the magnetic field that is created in coil of cable. This spark causes
the energy of the coil to discharge and the explosion will happen in combustion chamber.Spark plug wire is

created by three protective layers:
o The first layer is silicone rubber that helps to raise insulation resistance.

e The second layer is made of fiberglass to raise the temperature endurance and strength.
e The third layer is silicone rubber too, to raise the insulation resistence and temperature resistence aswell.

Temperature range

+250°C

I -60°C

Technical Data

Temperature range
-60t +200¢
(Short-time use:250¢)

Burning characteristics
Flame retardant and
self-extinguishing acc.to
BS ISO 3808

Acid gas emission
In acc.to IEC 60754-1
In acc.to IEC 60754-2

Smoke density
In acc.to IEC 61034-2

Jacket color

000

Construction

1.Reactive Core
Chrome coil

2.Insulation
Silicone rubber type
I[E2 to IEC 60245-1

3.Screen
Fiberglass braided

4. Jacket
Silicone rubber type
IE2 to IEC 60245-1

5.Color
On request

Applications

Standards

BS ISO 3808
IEC 60754-1
IEC 60754-2
IEC 61034-2



Silicone Rubber Spark Plug Wire

13994 K, A ( NV
W= o
Outer Diameter Spark Voltage
g kv
7+ 0.10 35
8+ 0.10 85

YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables




SIHGL-CSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with Copper Wire Screened

SIHGL-CSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed
Cabie with Copper Wire Screened

Temperature range

+250C

I-GO‘C

Technical Data

Temperature range
Work T : -60t +200¢
(Short-time use:250¢)

Burning characteristics
Flame retardant and
self-extinguishing acc.to
IEC 603332-1-2

Fire resistance acc.to
IEC 60331-21,BS 6387
BS EN 50200

Acid gas emission
In acc.to IEC 60754-1
In acc.to IEC 60754-2

Smoke density
In acc.to IEC 61034-2

Nominal voltage
300v / 500v

Testing voltage
2000v

Color of cores & jacket

Two core Three core

OPOO

Four core Five core

o

pp Sody

six core and more Jacket color

Black
core+

numberd

o0

Construction

1.Conductor
Flexible stranded
tinned copper,acc.to
|[EC 60228,EN 60228,
VDE 0295,class 5

2.Insulation
Silicone rubber type
to BS 7629-1

3.Screen
Aluminium tape and
tinned copper braid,
Fiberglass braided

4 Jacket
Silicone rubber

5.Color
In accordance with
the VDE 0293-308

1.Conductor

2.Insulation

3.Screen

4.Jacket

Applications

RN N
ra¥ a AR
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Standards

IEC 60245-1
IEC 60228
IEC 60754-1
IEC 60754-2
IEC 61034-2
IEC 60332-1-2
IEC 60331-21
BS 7629-1

BS 6387




SIHGL-CSI Multicore Silicone Rubber Insulated and Jacketed Cable with Copper Wire Screened

A [X11Y) (X ] 0 /\ & CE
@] 9 L.l s 28@%RE
A4 SGS
Number of Cond.x Number of Stranding x Thickness of Thickness of Overall Approx Weight
Cross Section (mm) Single Core Diameter Insulation (mm) Jacket (mm) | Diameter(mm) kg/km
0.8 o] 7.8

298155 32 x 0.227

95.0
28x255 D20x8052:2.7 039 172 8.6 120.0
3x1.5 32 x 0.227 0.8 .1 8.6 110.0
BEXe2°55 52 x 0.227 0.9 122 9.6 140.0

FIRE RESISTANCE CABLE acc.to BS 6387

«BS 6387 cat C «BS 6387 cat W «BS 6387 cat Z

P "
1— Z v o
= r l fixing rings | cable }J :4’ % sﬂ;
- 0 0|
— gy 0 0
@ o o
2 Y N 0 0
w 0| 0]
0| 0
0 0
[ 0
0] 0
iy
Sample characteristics Sample characteristics Sample characteristics
*Minimum length : 1200 mm * Minimum length : 1500 mm Cable diameter : 0 - 20 mm
Minimum length : 1200 mm
Test characteristics Test characteristics Tast o -
. . O
* Flame femp.eraiure 1 950°C . C\I/(:xrtne 1emper9:;:re & 6k5IO C Flame temperature : 950°C
* Burner position : vertical SHAPSYS TN e mechanical shock : each 30s
* Voltage : cable nominal voltage * Voltage : cable nominal voltage Bending radius : cable manufacturer

«Dusdlicn ¢ 180Hiin * Test duration : 30 min

Voltage : cable nominal voltage
(15 minfire + 15 min fire & water) 9 gliaade

Test duration : 15 min
Requirement :

Function continuity = 180 min Function continuity = 30 min Function continuity= 15 min

YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables
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YAGHOUT CABLE
Specialized Manufacturer of Heat and Fire Resistant Wires and Cables
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